L03000029362

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100021858081

08/01/03--01031--010 **78.50

U8/U8/U3--U10G2--U18 **46.50

W3-2136



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 6, 2003

WILLIAM MATTERN 1215 ATLANTA AVENUE ORLANDO, FL 32806-3912

SUBJECT: TSSW, LLC

Ref. Number: W03000022160

We have received your document for TSSW, LLC and check(s) totaling \$78.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$46.50. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 203A00045026

TSSW, LLC 1215 Atlanta Avenue Orlando, Florida 32806-3912

July 29, 2003

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Gentlemen:

With respect to the formation of a new Florida LLC, (TSSW, LLC), enclosed please find proposed Articles of Incorporation and one copy thereof, with registered agent form attached, for filing.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$78.50 to cover the filing fees.

Very Truly Yours,

William Mattern

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 608, "The Florida Limited Liability Company Act", as amended, the below named entity adopts these Articles of Organization as of the date and time when these Articles of Organization are filed, as evidenced by the Department of State's date and time endorsement on this original document, in accordance with the following:

ARTICLE I - NAME.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

TISSW, LLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS.

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 1215 ATLANTA AVENUE

ORLANDO, FL 32800-3912

ARTICLE III -REGISTERED AGENT.

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

WILLIAM L. MATTERN 1215 ATLANTA AVENUE ORLANDO, FL 32806-3912 407-8423-7033 #113

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above named limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply wit the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duffes, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

[] / Registered Agents Signature

WILLIAML MATTERN

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT. (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

文	The Limited Liability Company (LLC) is to be managed by a manager or managers
	and the names and addresses of such managers who are to serve as managers are:

WILLIAM L MATTERN
1215 ATLANTA AVENUE
ORLANDO, FL.:
32806-3912

TINA MATTERN
1215 ATLANTA AVENUE
ORLANDO, FL
528002313

☐ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

ARTICLE V - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS.

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

The existing members of this LLC must approve the admission of new members by unanimous vote. Upon such approval, new members shall be accorded all rights associated with membership in this LLC.

ARTICLE VI - MEMBER'S RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS.

The right, if given, of the remaining members of this LLC to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member to occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

The unanimous approval of the remaining members is required to continue the business of this LLC upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in this limited liability company. Otherwise, this LLC shall exist perpetually

Bignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

TINA MATTERN

Typed or printed name of Member

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 48.091, Florida Statues, the following is
submitted:
Name of Corporation: 755ω
Registered Office Address: 1215 Atlanta Avenue Orlando FL 32806-39/2
Registered Agent: William L. Mattern
The above Corporation at its listed registered office address hereby
names individual listed above as its agent to accept service of process within
the State of Florida.
Dated: 7-29-03

Incorporator

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

William L. Mattern Registered Agent